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FINAL ORDER TO CEASE AND DESIST 


1. 	 On April 13, 2017, the Chief Deputy Director issued an Order to Cease and Desist with Statement of 
Findings and Notice of Opportunity for Hearing (Order) pursuant to Section 251 of the Michigan 
Insurance Code (Code), MCL 500.251 , against Respondent Raymond Lee Fair. The Order was 
served upon Respondent on April 19, 2017. A copy of theOrder is attached to the instant Final Order 
to Cease and Desist. 

2. 	 The Order's Statement of Findings contained allegations that Respondent violated Sections 1222(1) 
and 1226(3) of the Code, MCL 500.1222(1) and 500.1226(3), by acting as an insurance adjuster 
without a license and charging excessive rates. 

3. 	 The Order advised the Respondent of the opportunity to request ahearing on the Order, as provided 
in Section 251 of the Code, MCL 500.251 , not later than 30 days after the Order was delivered or 
mailed to the Respondent. Respondent failed to request a hearing. 

4. 	 Based on Respondent's failure to request ahearing within 30 days of service of the Order, the Order 
is FINAL and its attached Statement of Findings is accepted as true and adopted in full. 

Randal S. Gregg 
Special Deputy Director 




